

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5861


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3
RD

 APRIL, 2018/ CHAITRA 13, 1940 (SAKA)


FUNDS FOR FENCING AT GUJARAT BORDER


5861. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has allocated funds for wire fencing along the

Gujarat border; and


(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the

current year?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): The details of the funds released for construction of fencing in

Gujarat during last three years and current year is as under:

Sl No. Year Fund allocated

(Rs. in Crore)

1. 2014-15 45.54

2. 2015-16 71.43

3. 2016-17 0.00

4. 2017-18 26.61
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